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November 18, 2016

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE

CERTIFIED

DAVID D HUFF
DIRECTOR OF SALES AND MARKETING 
ELITE ENERGY GROUP, INC.
199 JERICHO TURNPIKE SUITE 201 
FLORAL PARK NY 11001

Docket No. A-2016-2574364 
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RE: Natural Gas Supplier License Application of Elite Energy Group, Inc.

Dear Mr. Huff:

On November 7, 2016, Elite Energy Group, Inc.’s application for a Natural Gas 
Supplier license was accepted for filing and docketed with the Public Utility Commission. The 
application was incomplete. In order for us to complete our analysis of your application, the 
Energy Industry Group requires answers to the attached question(s).

Please be advised that you are directed to forward the requested information to the 
Commission within 30 days of receipt of this letter. Failure to respond may result in the 
application being denied. As well, if Elite Energy Group, Inc. has decided to withdraw its 
application, please reply notifying the Commission of such a decision.

Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission at the address 
listed below. When submitting documents, all documents requiring notary stamps must have 
original signatures. Please note that some responses may be e-filed to your case, 
http://www.puc.na.gov/efiling/default.aspx. A list of document types allowed to be e-filed can 
be found at http://www.puc.pa.gov/efiling/DocTypes.aspx.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120



Your answers should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36. Accordingly, you must 
provide the following statement with your responses:

, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true andI
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to 
be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the 
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating 
to unsworn falsification to authorities!

The blank should be filled in with tn£m*an^bf4he'appropriate company 
representative, and the signature of that representative should follow the statement.

In addition, to expedite completion of the application, please also e-mail the 
information to Debra Backer at dbacker@pa.aov. Please direct any questions to Debra Backer, 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services, at dbacker@pa.gov (preferred) or (717) 783-9787.
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NOV 3 0 2016
Docket No. A-2016-2574364 

Elite Energy Group, Inc. 
Data Request

1. Reference Application, Section 1 .e, Contacts for Consumer Service and Complaints - 
Applicant failed to provide a telephone number and email address for the alternate 
contact person. Please provide this information by using the submission method listed 
above.

2. Reference Application, Section 2.b, State Filings - Applicant failed to provide proof of 
registering with the Pennsylvania Department of State. Please provide registration 
documents by using the submission method listed above.

3. Reference application. Section 4.e, Customers - Applicant has indicated it proposes to 
provide services to large commercial and industrial customers, however in Attachment 5 
on the Summary of Experience, Elite Energy states it intends to continue acquiring small 
and medium-sized commercial and industrial clients. If Elite Energy intends to provide 
services to small commercial customers, please correct 4.e and submit the corrected 
document using the submission method listed above.

4. Reference Application, Section 7.a, Bonding - Applicant is required to provide current 
bonding requirements of all the NGDC service territories in which it intends to operate. 
Applicant failed to provide bonding letters for National Fuel Gas Distribution and PECO 
Energy. Also, Applicant provided an outdated Philadelphia Gas Works letter from June 
2015, when a current bonding letter is required. Please provide the applicable NGDC 
bonding letters by using the submission method listed above.

5. Reference Application, Section 8.a, Technical Fitness — Applicant mentions it is doing 
business in New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maryland 
and Ohio. Please provide copies of licenses from all states that the company is operating 
in. Please provide copies of licenses by using the submission method listed above.

6. Reference Application, Section 8.e, Technical Fitness - Applicant only provided a brief 
paragraph detailing work experience instead of detailed professional resumes of its chief 
officers. Please provide professional resumes for each chief officer to include detailed 
descriptions on all current and previous experience, including date ranges, job titles and 
duties for all previous work involving energy and any energy trainings received.

7. Reference Application, Section 1 l.a, Application Affidavit and Section 1 l.b, Operations 
Affidavit - Applicant has failed to insert the company’s entire name for the Applicant 
throughout both affidavits. Please insert Elite Energy Group, Inc. in all spaces where the 
Applicant’s name is requested. The affidavits are intended to be legally binding 
documents, so the affidavits must be correctly tilled in. Please provide notarized, original 
documents by using the submission method listed above.
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Version Revised 09/29/16

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION £ |

Application of 6&&P, d/b/a S4M6 ____ , for approval to offer, ^ c

render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply services as a(n) ias specified in item #4b below! to the public in £ p 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (Pennsylvania). < 'z

r” riTo the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission: o

1. IDENTIFICATION AND CONTACT INFORMATION £ g
0‘;

a. IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT: Provide name (including any fictitious name or d/b/a), primary address,
web address, and telephone number of Applicant: £tlT0 GXCvP

i *91 TGAitt+o 
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b. PENNSYLVANIA ADDRESS / REGISTERED AGENT; If the Applicant maintains a primary address 
outside of Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the 
Applicant's secondary office within Pennsylvania. If the Applicant does not maintain a physical location 
within Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the Applicant’s 
Registered Agent within Pennsylvania.
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c. REGULATORY CONTACT: Provide the name, title, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail 
address of the person to whom questions about this Application should be addressed.
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d. ATTORNEY: Provide the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address of the 
Applicant’s attorney. If the Applicant is not using an attorney, explicitly state so.
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e. CONTACTS FOR CONSUMER SERVICE AND COMPLAINTS: Provide the name, title, address,
telephone number, fax number, and e-mail OF THE PERSON AND AN ALTERNATE PERSON (2 
REQUIRED) responsible for addressing customer complaints. These persons will ordinarily be the initial 
point(s) of contact for resolving complaints filed with the Applicant, the Natural Gas Distribution Company, 
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, or other agencies. The main contact’s information will be
listed on the Commission website list of licensed NGSs.
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Select Business Entity

Search Results for term Elite Energy Group Inc. type: Starting with

Show 10 * entries Filter Records

Business
Entity
Name

4 Name 
Type

Address
Entity
Number

Entity ^
_ Status
Type

Citizenship

Elite Energy Current Parkview Tower 1150 1st Avenue Ste 53!
Group Inc. Name King of Prussia MONTGOMERY PA 19406

Showing 1 to t of I entries Previous I Next

Please click on an entity name or number for viewing details

4232719 Business
Corooration Active Foreign
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Corporations ▼ Search Business Entities (https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/corpsearch.aspx) 

Search UCC Transactions (https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/uccsearch.aspx) Forms » 

Contact Corporations (http://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities/Pages/default.aspx)

Register (https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Account/Register_account) Login (https://www.corporations pa.gov/Account/ValidateUser)

Search entity ' Select entity Order documents

Order Business Documents ®

Date: 11/30/2016

Business Name History

Name Name Type

Elite Energy Group Inc. Current Name

Business Entity Details Officers
Name Elite Energy Group Inc. Name ALBERT SASSON

Entity Number 4232719 Title VICEPRESIDENT

Entity Type Business Corporation Address

Status Active
Name PETER JOHNSTON

Citizenship Foreign
Titie PRESIDENT

Entity Creation Date 11/21/2013
Address

Effective Date 11/21/2013

State Of Inc NY

Address Parkview Tower 1150 1st Avenue Ste
531 King of Prussia PA 19406 
Montgomery

Filed Documents
The information presented below is for your reference. To place an order you will need to log in. If you do not have a PENN File account, 
you may register for an account by clicking here (https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Account/Register_account).

Show 125 --| entries Filter Records

Select Date

Plain Certified Certified
Copy Copy Copy Microfilm Microfilm Microfilm Lin<

Document Pages Quantity# Price Quantity# Price # Start End Tot*



C. PROPOSED SERVICES: Describe in detail the natural gas supply services which the Applicant
proposes to offer ^ lovli ML**. XA 4W A
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d. PROPOSED SERVICE AREA: Check the box of each Natural Gas Distribution Company for which the 
Applicant proposes to provide service.

Columbia
ju National Fuel Gas 
'0 PECO

£9 Peoples Gas - Equitable Div. 
a Peoples Natural Gas 

Peoples TWP

Philadelphia Gas Works

§UGI Central Penn 

UGI Penn natural 
a UGI Utilities 

Valley Energy 
la All of the above

e. CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to provide services to:

Residential Customers
Small Commercial Customers - (Less than 6,000 Mcf annually)
Residential and Small Commercial as Mixed Meter ONLY (CANNOT BE TAKEN WITH 
RESIDENTIAL AND/OR SMALL COMMERCIAL ABOVE)
Large Commercial Customers - (6,000 Mcf or more annually)
Industrial Customers
Governmental Customers
All of above (Except Mixed Meter)
Other (Describe):

f. START DATE: Provide the approximate date the Applicant proposes to actively market within the 
Commonwealth.
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Bonding Letters from National Fuel and PECO
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m> peco

An Exelon Cornoanv

November 4, 2016

Elite Energy Group Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike 
Suite 200
Floral Park, NY 11001

Re: Bonding Requirements

PECO is aware that Elite Energy Group Inc. has applied for a license to provide brokering and 
consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECO.

In making such an application, Elite Energy Group Inc. could be required to provide to PECO a bond 
or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be appropriate. Elite 
Energy Group Inc. has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and consulting services to 
commercial and industrial customers will not take title to any delivered natural gas; nor will accept any 
customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has determined at this time that Elite Energy Group 
Inc. does not need a bond or other financial security requirement, since they are not directly engaging 
in business with PECO and only providing brokering or consulting services to PECO customers. 
However, if the services provided by Elite Energy Group Inc. or the creditworthiness requirement for 
PECO’s exposure to Elite Energy Group Inc. changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to require 
Elite Energy Group Inc. to provide a bond or other financial security instrument.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-841- 
6422 or myself at 215-841-6452.

Respectfully submitted,

Carlos P. Thiilet
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation
2301 Market St S9-1 
Philadelphia, Pa 19103



national Fuel
NOV 3 0 2016

November 2, 2016

Albert Sasson, Vice President 
Elite Energy Group 
199 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 201 
Floral Park, NY 11001

Re: Security Requirement for Elite Energy Group

Dear Albert,

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (NFGDC) is aware Elite Energy Group 
(EEG) has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to 
supply natural gas service to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the 
service territory of NFGDC.

As you know, in making such an application, (EEG) must furnish acceptable security to 
each utility where (EEG) will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could 
require (EEG) to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that 
NFGDC determines to be appropriate.

However, you have indicated, and it is NFGDC's understanding that (EEG) intends only 
to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You 
have stated that, in performing these services, (EEG) will never take title to any delivered 
natural gas.

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time, (EEG) docs 
not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. 
However, if the services provided by (EEG) change in the future, NFGDC reserves the 
right to require security from (EEG) as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 716-857-7599.

Nathan E. Bames
Transportation Services Department



Copies of Licenses for territories where applicable.

Maryland 

Massachusetts 

New Jersey 

Ohio

Pennsylvania

Connecticut and New York require no license.
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COMMISSIONERS

W. KEVIN HUGHES

STATE OF MARYLAND

CHAIRMAN

HAROLD D. WILLIAMS 
JEANNETTE M. MILLS 
MICHAEL T. RICHARD 

ANTHONY J. O’DONNELI

wv .j 0 2016

Public Service Commission

#11,8/3/16 AM; ML# 192515 
License Reference No.: IR-3714

August 3, 2016

David D. Huff 
Elite Energy Group Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 201 
Floral Park. NY 11001

Dear Mr. Huff:

On June 14. 2016, Elite Energy Group. Inc. ("Company”) tiled an Application fora License to 
Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services in Maryland under COMAR 20.51. The Company 
proposes to provide electricity supplier services in Maryland for commercial and industrial customers 
as described in the application.

After considering this matter at the August 3, 2016 Administrative Meeting, the Commission 
granted the Company a license to supply electricity or electric generation services in Maryland 
(License Reference Number IR-3714). The license granted by the Commission under this Letter 
Order is limited solely to electricity supplier broker services for the customer classes and service 
territories applied for and recommended by Staff.

Finally, the Company is reminded that it is under a continuing obligation to notify the 
Commission within 30 days of any changes to the information upon which the Commission relied in 
granting this license. A copy of the supplemental or updated information is required to be filed 
concurrently with the Office of People's Counsel.

DJC/st
cc: Phil VanderHeyden, Electricity Division 

Obi Linton, Director, External Relations

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER • 6 ST. PAUL STREET • BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21202-6806

By Direction of the Commission

Executive Secretary

410-767-8000

MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voicc)

Toll Free: 1-800492-04744 ♦ FAX: 410-333-6495

Website: www.psc.stale.md.us/psc/



COMMISSIONERS

STATE OF MARYLAND

HAROLD D. WILLIAMS 
JEANNETTE M. MILLS 
MICHAEL T. RICHARD 

ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL

W. KEVIN HUGHES
CHAIRMAN

Public Service Commission

#12, 8/3/16 AM; ML# 192517 
License Reference No.: IR-3715

August 3. 2016

David D. Huff 
Elite Energy Group Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike; Suite 201 
Floral Park, NY 11001

NOV 3 0 2016

Dear Mr. Huff:

On June 14, 2016, Elite Energy Group, Inc. (“Company”) filed an Application for a License 
to Supply Natural Gas or Natural Gas Supply Services under COMAR 20.54. The Company 
proposes to provide natural gas supplier services in Maryland for commercial and industrial 
customers as described in the application.

After considering this matter at the August 3, 2016 Administrative Meeting, the Commission 
granted the Company a license to supply natural gas or natural gas supply services in Maryland 
(License Reference Number IR-3715). The license granted by the Commission under this Letter 
Order is limited solely to natural gas supplier broker services for the customer classes and service 
territories recommended by Staff. Additionally, the Company is directed to provide marketing and 
training materials specific to its Maryland operations to the Commission Staff 30 days prior to 
commencing natural gas supplier operations in Maryland.

Finally, the Company is reminded that it is under a continuing obligation to notify the 
Commission within 30 days of any changes to the information upon which the Commission relied in 
granting this license. A copy of the supplemental or updated information is required to be filed 
concurrently with the Office of People's Counsel.

DJC/st
cc: Phil VanderHeyden, Electricity Division

Obi Linton, Director, External Relations

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER • 6 ST. PAUL STREET • BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202-6806

By Direction of the Commission,

David J. Coilins 
Executive Secretary

410-767-8000 Toll Free: 1-800-492-0474 • FAX; 410-333-6495

Y/Voice) • Website: www.psc.statc.md.us/psc/MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice)
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August 30. 2016

Albert Sasson
Elite Energy Group Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike, Ste. 201 
Floral Park, NY 11001

NOV 3 0 2016

Mr. Sasson,
K.A PUBLIC :j ['.i:'!1' CO,

7 f-VKv c bc<\- ,

The Department of Public Utilities has reviewed Elite Energy Group Inc. (“Elite Energy”) 
application for a Gas Retail Agent license to serve commercial and industrial customers in the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts. I am pleased to inform you that the application has been 
approved. Elite Energy’s license number is RA-167.

As a condition of maintaining its license. Elite Energy must file updated information within 30 
days of any material change in the information required by 220 C.M.R. § 14.04(2), and must 
comply with all relevant requirements of G.L. c. 164 and the regulations thereunder, including 
220 C.M.R. §§ 12.00, 14.00 et seq. If you decide to request renewal of Elite Energy’s license 
next year, please submit a renewal application that includes audited financial statements, at least 
30 days prior to the expiration of this license.

Sincerely,

r
Mark D. Marini, Secretary
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August 30, 2016

Albert Sasson 
Elite Energy Group Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike - Suite 201 
Floral Park, New York 11001

RE: Electricity Broker License Application

Dear Mr. Sasson,

The Department of Public Utilities (“Department”) has reviewed the application of Elite 
Energy Group Inc. (“Elite Energy” or “Company”) for an Electricity Broker license in the 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and is pleased to inform you that the Department has 
approved the application. Elite Energy’s license number is EB-381.

Consistent with the information provided in Elite Energy’s application, the activities the 
Company is licensed to provide are limited to electricity broker services to commercial and 
industrial customers. If, at a later date, the Company seeks to provide electricity broker services 
to residential customers, it must first seek and obtain Department approval when renewing its 
license.
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As a condition of maintaining this license, Elite Energy must comply with all relevant 
requirements of G.L. c. 164 and the regulations promulgated thereunder, including 220 C.M.R. 
§§ 11.00, 12.00 et seq. In addition, within 30 days of any material change in the information 
required by 220 C.M.R. § 11.05(2), the Company must file updated information
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Mr. Albert Sasson 
Elite Energy Group Inc.

Page 2

with the Department. If Elite Energy requests a renewal of its license next year, please submit 
the renewal application no later than September 1, 2017.

By Order of the Department,

Angela Mt(Q’Connor, Chairman

Jolette , v. Westbrook, Commissioner

Robert E. Hayden, Commissioner
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ONE SOUTH STATION, 5th FLOOR 

BOSTON, MA 02110 
617-305-3500

Gas Retail Agent License Application for New Applicants
Pursuant to 220 C.M.R. § 14,00 et seq.

REQUIRES ANNUAL FEE and ANNUAL RENEWAL

Please submit an original, two copies, and an electronic copy on CD-ROM formatted for 
Microsoft Word to the address above along with a $100.00 annual fee.

I.

1.

2.

3.

4.

GENERAL BUSINESS INFORMATION

Legal Name of Applicant: ELITE ENERGY GROUP INC.

Business Address: 199 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Suite 201
FLORAL PARK, NY 11001

If a corporation, association, or partnership:
(a) Organized under the laws of which state: NEW YORK
(b) Date of organization: 5/4/11
(c) Attach a copy of the articles of incorporation, association, partnership _

agreement or other document regarding legal organization. >
- ' ' n

: . .. v > I~1
See Attachment 1 - Articles of Incorporation ’ ^ ^

Name, Title, and Business Address of all Officers and Directors, Partners, or other - jT, ^ 

similar Officials: , rr.'
PETER JOHNSTON, PRESIDENT 
199 JERICHO TURNPIKE 
Suite 201
FLORAL PARK, NY 11001
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44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314, P.0. Box 350, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

HEREBY REGISTERS

Elite Energy Group, Inc.
199 Jericho Turnpike 

2nd Floor
Floral Park, New York 11001

To conduct business in the State of New Jersey as an

... v -d

i

NOV 3 o 2016 
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iergy Agent

O':

•6.

Irene Kim Asbury 
Secretary of the Bodrd

Registration No. 
Effective Date: 
Expiration Date:

EA-0271
February 24, 2016 
February 23, 2017
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission
John Kasich, Governor 
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Commissioners
Lynn Slaby 

M. Beth Trombold 
Thomas W. Johnson 

M. Howard Petricoff

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certified as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider

Certificate Number: 
16-1110E m

Issued Pursuant to Case Numbers): 

16-1588-EL-AGG

NOV 3 0 201S

iV. piJTJUC J I'iL' i"' '“Oil^lSSION 
bI:Ck;: fS r.-UkL'/'U

A certificate as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider is hereby granted to, Elite Energy 
Group Inc. whose office or principal place of business is located at 199 Jericho Turnpike, 
Suite 201, Floral Park, NY 11001 to provide aggregation and power broker services within 
the State of Ohio effective August 18,2016.

The certification of competitive retail electric suppliers is governed by Section 4901:l-24-(01- 
13) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Section 4901:1-21-(01-15) of the Ohio Administrative 
Code, and Section 4928.08 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions 
set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: August 19, 2016
By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barcy F. Fjjfpfjeal, Secretary 

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary 
Felecia D. Burdett, Acting Secretary

Certificate Expires: August 18.2018

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus. Ohio 43215-3793

(614) 466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gov



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN Till-: MATTER O! THE APPLICATION OP: A-2014-2423736

The Application of Elite Energy Group, Inc, to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply electric generation supplier services as a 
broker/markeler to small commercial (25 k\v and under demand), large commercial (over 25 k\v demand), industrial, and governmental 
customers in the electric distribution company service territories of Citizens* Electric Company, PECO Energy Company. PPL Electric 
Utilities Corporation. Metropolitan Edison Company. Pennsylvania Electric Company, UGI Utilities Inc., Duquesne Light Company. 
Pennsylvania Power Company. Wellsboro Electric Company. Pike County Light & Power Company, and West Penn Power Company in 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

EFFECTIVE DATE: September II, 2014

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or 
hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the 
application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and 
hereby issues, evidencing the Commission's approval, to the applicant this:

LICENSE FOR ELECTRIC GENERATION SUPPLIER.

In Witness Whereof, the PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
has caused these presents to he signed and sealed, and duly attested hy its Secretary' 
at its office in the city of Harrisburg'this I (,h day of September 2014.

SYcretarv
&>
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Properly inserted Company Name on Affidavits 11A and 11B



Appendix A

APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT

[Commonwealth/State] of New York :

ss.

County of Nassau

Peter Johnston, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that: 

[He/she is the President (Office of Affiant) of Elite Energy Group Inc. (Name of Applicant);] 

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That the Applicant herein Elite Energy Group Inc. has the burden of producing information and supporting 

documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as an natural gas supplier pursuant to 66 Pa. 

C.S.§ 2208 (c)(1).

That the Applicant herein Elite Energy Group Inc. has answered the questions on the application correctly, truthfully, 
and completely and provided supporting documentation as required.

That the Applicant herein Elite Energy Group Inc. acknowledges that it is under a duty to update information 
provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents.

That the Applicant herein Elite Energy Group Inc. acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement information provided 
in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents as requested by the Commission.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that he/she 
expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 30th day of November, 2016.

Signature rf official administering-t>ath

MICHAEL ABAEV 
Notary Public, State of New York

My commission expires________No. 01AB6292734
Qualified in Queens County 

Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2017

v. :.rr„ i.rLr'vt, '• ■ 'y sAia

NOV 3 0 2016
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Appendix B

OPERATIONS AFFIDAVIT

[Commonwealth/State] of New York :

ss.

County of Nassau

Peter Johnston, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, 
deposes and says that:

[He/she is the President (Office of Affiant) of Elite Energy Group Inc.
(Name of Applicant);]

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That Elite Energy Group Inc., the Applicant herein, acknowledges that [Applicant] may have obligations 
pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, Title 66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes: or with other applicable statutes 
or regulations including Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in writing during any 
emergency situations that may unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of doing 
business in Pennsylvania.

That Elite Energy Group Inc., the Applicant herein, asserts that [he/she/it] possesses the requisite 
technical, managerial, and financial fitness to render natural gas supply service within the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania and that the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state laws and regulations 
and by the decisions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

That Elite Energy Group Inc., the Applicant herein, certifies to the Commission that it is subject to, will 
pay, and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes imposed by Articles II and XI of the Act of March 
4, 1971 (P.L 6, No. 2), known as the Tax Reform Act of 1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 22 of Title 
66. The Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation 
requirements of Chapter 28 shall be cause for the Commission to revoke the license of the Applicant. 
The Applicant acknowledges that it shall report to the Commission its jurisdictional natural gas 
sales for ultimate consumption, for the previous year or as otherwise required by the Commission. 
The Applicant also acknowledges that it is subject to 66 Pa. C.S. §506 (relating to the inspection of 
facilities and records).

Applicant, by filing of this application waives confidentiality with respect to its state tax information in the 
possession of the Department of Revenue, regardless of the source of the information, and shall consent 
to the Department of Revenue providing that information to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

19



Appendix B (Continued)

That Elite Energy Group Inc., the Applicant herein, acknowledges that it has a statutory obligation to 
conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §506 and the standards and billing practices of 52 PA. Code Chapter 56.

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner 
as requested by the Office of Communications or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information 
requested may be analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct/true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, 
information, and belief.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 30th day of November, 2016.

My commission expires

MICHAEL ABAEV
Notary Public, state of New York 

No. 01AB6292734 
Qualified in QueeflS Cuunty

NOV 3 0 201K
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